I (Rev. 10/02)	3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔	24750 ₁ 0 • •				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Werner Turck GmbH & Co. K.G. Goethestrasse 7 Halver Westphalia Federal Republic of Germany 58553	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Turck, Inc. Internal Address:				
Individual(s)	Street Address: 3000 Campus Drive City: Plymouth State: MN Zip: 55441-2656 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Acculate la manage de accuress (es) a maculeur (
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,111,660 1,502,005 (s) attached Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: John D. Kramm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Moore, Hansen & Sumner Internal Address:	■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	13-4300				
90 South Seventh Street City: Minneapolis State MN Zip: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John D. Kramm June 3, 2003					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
1003 ECOOPER 00000191 1111660 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:					

Mail Stop Assistant Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 22313-1450

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Werner Turck, GmbH & Co K.G.

Registration No.

1,111,660

Registration Date: January 23, 1979

Mark:

MULTI PROX

Docket No.

T3-002-01-US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, Werner Turck GmbH & Co. K. G., a limited partnership of Fed. Rep. Germany, having its principal place of business at Goethestrasse 7 Halver, Westphalia Federal Republic of Germany 58553, has adopted and is using the trademark MULTI PROX for proximity sensors in Class 9, and is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,111,660 for the mark MULTI PROX;

WHEREAS Assignee, Turck, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Campus Drive, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441-2656, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the aforesaid application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Werner Turck GmbH & Co. K. G has assigned and does hereby assign unto the said Turck, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the mark MULTI PROX, the U.S. Registration No. 1,111,660, and all the goodwill associated with the mark.

REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said mark and said trademark registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify to the same in any litigation or proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or registration, said registration and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the **purposes thereof.**

The undersigned is an officer of ASSIGNOR under the laws of Germany.

ASSIGNOR

Werner Turck @mbH & Co. K. G

By: Werner Turck

Its: Business Entity Officer

P:\Client Files\Q-T\TURCK T3\002-01-US MultiProx_fkaT3-42674\Assignment\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.doc

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0824

TRADEMARK

Reference No. 78/2003

APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du Oct.5, 1961)

1.	Country: Germany	
2.	This public document ha	s been signed by Werner Turck
3.	acting in the capacity of	Geschäftsführer
4.	bears the seal/stamp of	V 10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	• -	

		Č	Certified	
5. at	Lüdensch	eid		
	e 16. Apri	1 2003		
7. by	Notar Ku	irt Dimde		
8. No	78/2003			
9. Se	al/stamp:	1/1/2	A	KURT DIMOR
Signa	ture:		<u> </u>	
_		(Dimde)		
		$M \circ + \circ r$		1 1 1 A 1 N to XX

ss 9,

mark

incipal

nd

(. G

d

and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0825

APOSTILLE (Convention de La Haye du Oct.5, 1961)

1. Country: Germany

This public document has been signed by Werner Turck
 acting in the capacity of Geschäftsführer

4. bears the seal/stamp of __________

Certified

5. at Lüdenscheid

6. the <u>16. April 2003</u>

7. by Notar Kurt Dimde 8. No 79/2003 ,

9. Seal/stamp: Signature: _____

(Dimde)

Notar

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said mark and said trademark registration and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify to the same in any litigation or proceedings related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application or registration, said registration and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

The undersigned is an officer of ASSIGNOR under the laws of Germany.

ASSIGNOR

Werner Turck GmbH & Co. K. G

By: Werner Turck

Its: Business Entity Officer

P:\Client Files\Q-T\TURCK T3\003-01-US MultiSafe_fkaT3-42674\Assignment\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT2.doc

4 6

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

, Werner Turck GmbH & Co. K.G,

Registration No.: 1,502,005

Registration Date: August 30, 1988

Mark:

MULTI SAFE and design

Examining Attorney: G.T. Glynn

Docket No.

T3-003-01-US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, Werner Turck GmbH & Co. K. G., a limited partnership of Fed. Rep. Germany, having its principal place of business at Goethestrasse 7 Halver, Westphalia Federal Republic of Germany 58553, has adopted and is using the trademark MULTI SAFE for proximity sensors in Class 9, and is the record owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,502,005 for the mark MULTI SAFE;

WHEREAS Assignee, Turck, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 3000 Campus Drive, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441-2656, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the aforesaid application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Werner Turck GmbH € Co. K. G has assigned and does hereby assign unto the said Turck, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the mark MULTI SAFE, the U.S. Registration No. 1,502,005, and all the goodwill associated with the mark.

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 06/13/2003** REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0828